508390621 02/15/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI30018

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEY	'ANCE:	CHANGE	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name Execution			
Vledata, Inc.					02/09/2024	
	DATA					
Company Name:	Medata	I, LLC				
Street Address:	5 Peter	s Canyon Road	, Suite 250			
City:	Irvine					
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA				
Postal Code:	92606					
	RS Total: 3					
Property Typ			Number	7		
Patent Number:		7979289				
Patent Number:		8265961		-		
Patent Number:		10977615		-		
	ll be sent to if provideo	l; if that is uns t 2136207848	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se @whitecase.com re & Case LLP			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			er Street, Suite 2700 ALIFORNIA 90071			
Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	Los Angeles, C	,			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		Los Angeles, C	ALIFORNIA 90071 -0002-S216			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET		Los Angeles, C	ALIFORNIA 90071 -0002-S216 u			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE		Los Angeles, C/ 1194465- Justine Li	ALIFORNIA 90071 -0002-S216 u u			

PATENT REEL: 066611 FRAME: 0189



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies Entity Name: MEDATA, LLC Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 0739880 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA Issuance Date: 02/09/2024 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 006246388 Certificate No.: 180943532

		Document Listing	
Reference #	Date Filed	Filing Description	Number of Pages
13834388-1	07/18/2013	Restated Articles of Incorporation	2
B2312-9112	01/04/2024	Conversion - CA LLC Continuing	1
	** **** ****** **	****** End of list ******* ******	· **** **

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on February 09, 2024.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.

PATENT REEL: 066611 FRAME: 0190

FILED @

Secretary of State State of California

JUL 18 2013

1 cm



RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MEDATA, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of MEData, Inc., a California corporation.

2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

"I

The name of the corporation is Medata, Inc.

Π

The corporation elects to be governed by all of the provisions of the General Corporation Law (as added to the California Corporations Code effective January 1, 1977, and as subsequently amended) not otherwise applicable to this corporation under Chapter 23 of the General Corporation Law.

III

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

IV

The total number of shares that this corporation is authorized to issue is Two Million (2,000,000), all of the same class, designated "Common Stock."

The shares of the corporation may be issued from time to time in two series designated, respectively, Voting Common Stock, of which the corporation is authorized to issue One Million (1,000,000) shares, and Nonvoting Common Stock, of which the corporation is authorized to issue One Million (1,000,000) shares. The rights, preferences, privileges, and restrictions of Voting Common Stock and Nonvoting Common Stock shall be equal and identical in all respects except that, unless otherwise provided by law, the holders of shares of Voting Common Stock shall have and possess the exclusive right to notice of shareholders' meetings and the exclusive voting rights and power, and the holders of shares of Nonvoting Common Stock shall not be entitled to notice of any shareholders' meetings or to vote upon the election of directors or upon any other matters. Upon the amendment of this article, each outstanding share is split into Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of Voting Common Stock.

a. The liability of the directors of this corporation for monetary

147630_1

PATENT REEL: 066611 FRAME: 0191

Certificate Verification No.: 180943532 Date: 02/09/2024

ζ

damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

b. This corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through bylaw provisions, agreements with the agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code with respect to actions for breach of duty to this corporation and its shareholders.

c. Any repeal or modification of this Article shall only be prospective and shall not affect the rights under this Article in effect at the time of the alleged occurrence of any act or omission to act giving rise to liability or indemnification."

3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is Seventy-Four (74). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to our own knowledge.

Dated: June 28, 2013

King, President

Elizabeth King, Secretary

	Limited Liability Articles of Organizatio	of State Company				
**		JII - OUIIVEI 31011		This S	Space For Filing Us	e Only
Co 1.	Limited and Company may be abbreviated to	ne must include the words Ltd. and Co., respectively.;	Limited Liability)	Company or the ab	breviations LLC or	L.L.C. The word
2	Medata, LLC The purpose of the limited liability company		act or activity f	or which a limited l	iability company i	may be organized
	under the California Revised Uniform Limited The limited liability company will be managed					
) .					iability Company I	Member(s)
		More Than One Manager			State	Zip Code
	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Compa 5 Peters Canyon Road, Suite 250	iny's Principal Office		City Irvine	CA	92606
	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Comp	nany if different from Item	4	City	State	Zip Code
3 .	Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for ser	: List the name of an indivi	idual or a corpor	ation registered in C	A under California t. Item 6b: If the ac	Corporations Coo ent is an individua
	list the agent's CA business or residential stree partnership or general partnership, list the the a	at address. Item 6c: If the a	igent is an individ	jual and the conver	ting entity is a CA	corporation, limite
	list the agent's CA business or residential stree	et address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do	agent is an indivi o not list an addr	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a	ting entity is a CA	corporation, limite
	list the agent's CA business or residential stree partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System	et address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do pr Service of Process - Do i	agent is an indivi o not list an addr	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State	corporation, limite porate agent as th
20	list the agent's CA business or residential stree partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for proverting Entity Information	et address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do pr Service of Process - Do i	agent is an indivi o not list an addr	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a ex City	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA	corporation, limite porate agent as th Zip Code
	 list the agent's CA business or residential street partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for 	et address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do pr Service of Process - Do i	agent is an indivi o not list an addr	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a ex City	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA	corporation, limite porate agent as th Zip Code
7	list the agent's CA business or residential stree partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Agent for enverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc.	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - <i>Do I</i> for Service of Process	agent is an indivi o not list an addr	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a example the convert city	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA	corporation, limite porate agent as th Zip Code Zip Code
3.	list the agent's CA business or residential stree partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for neverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do for Service of Process Jurisdiction California	not list a P.O. Bo	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a by City City 10. CA Secretary	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA State of State Entity Nu 739880	corporation, limite porate agent as th Zip Code Zip Code
3.	list the agent's CA business or residential stree partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for mverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity 9.	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do for Service of Process Jurisdiction California n were approved by a vot	agent is an individ o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a by City 10. CA Secretary r of interests or sh	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA State of State Entity Nu 739880	corporation, limite porate agent as th Zip Code Zip Code
3.	list the agent's CA business or residential streed partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for nverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was req <u>The class and number of outstanding inte</u> 740,000 Shares of Voting Common Sto	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do for Service of Process Jurisdiction California In were approved by a vot uired, the following was rec erests entitled to vote. ock	agent is an individ o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a example the agent is a city 10. CA Secretary 10. CA Secretary r of interests or shi class: The percenta 100% of V	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA State CA State 0f State Entity Nu 739880 ares of each class de vote required c	corporation, limite porate agent as th Zip Code Zip Code Sip Code Sip Code
3. 1.	list the agent's CA business or residential streed partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for neverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was req <u>The class and number of outstanding inte</u> 740,000 Shares of Voting Common Sto 253,288 Shares of Non-Voting Common	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do for Service of Process Jurisdiction California In were approved by a vot uired, the following was rec erests entitled to vote. ock	agent is an individ o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo not list a P.O. Bo not list a P.O. Bo not list a P.O. Bo	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a example the agent is a city 10. CA Secretary 10. CA Secretary r of interests or shi class: The percenta 100% of V	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA State of State Entity Nu 739880 ares of each class ae vote required of	corporation, limite porate agent as th Zip Code Zip Code Sip Code Sip Code
3. 11.	list the agent's CA business or residential streed partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for neverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was req <u>The class and number of outstanding inte</u> 740,000 Shares of Voting Common Sto 253,288 Shares of Non-Voting Common iditional information	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do f for Service of Process Jurisdiction California In were approved by a vot uired, the following was rec erests entitled to vote. ock In Stock	agent is an individ o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo not list a P.O. Bo	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a fix City City 10. CA Secretary r of interests or shi class: The percenta 100% of V 100% of N	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA State CA State 739880 ares of each class de vote required cor oting Common lon-Voting Com	corporation, limite porate agent as the Zip Code Zip Code Sip Code Stock Stock Stock
3. 11. Ad	list the agent's CA business or residential streed partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for neverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was req <u>The class and number of outstanding inte</u> 740,000 Shares of Voting Common Sto 253,288 Shares of Non-Voting Common	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do f for Service of Process Jurisdiction California n were approved by a vot uired, the following was rec erests entitled to vote. pock n Stock	agent is an individ o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo not list a P.O. Bo	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a fix City 10. CA Secretary r of interests or sho class: The percenta 100% of V 100% of N	of State Entity Nu 739880 ares of each clas oting Common lon-Voting Com	corporation, limite porate agent as the Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code s that equaled or of each class. Stock mon Stock
7 3. 11.	list the agent's CA business or residential streed partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for mverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was req <u>The class and number of outstanding int</u> 740,000 Shares of Voting Common Sto 253,288 Shares of Non-Voting Common iditional information Additional information set forth on the attached is certify under penalty of perjury that the cont exceeding the set of the set of the set of the set of the set of the class and deed	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do f for Service of Process Jurisdiction California n were approved by a vot uired, the following was rec erests entitled to vote. pock n Stock	agent is an individ o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo te of the numbe quired for each o AND ated herein by th o true. I declare Thomas h	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a ess if the agent is a city 10. CA Secretary 10. CA Secretary r of interests or she class: <u>The percenta</u> 100% of V 100% of N is reference and main it am the person w Weir, Vice Pre	ting entity is a CA CA registered cor State CA State CA State CA State of State Entity Nu 739880 ares of each clas ares of each clas de vote required cor oting Common lon-Voting Common lon-Voting Common ade part of this cer tho executed this resident	corporation, limite porate agent as the Zip Code Zip Code Tip Code Sip Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code
7 3. 11.	list the agent's CA business or residential stree partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for mverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was req <u>The class and number of outstanding int</u> 740,000 Shares of Voting Common Sto 253,288 Shares of Non-Voting Common Iditional information Additional information set forth on the attached I certify under penalty of perjury that the cont	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do f for Service of Process Jurisdiction California n were approved by a vot uired, the following was rec erests entitled to vote. pock n Stock	agent is an individual o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo not list a P.O. Bo eventual quired for each of AND ated herein by the true. I declare Thomas I Type or Print	tual and the convert ess if the agent is a city city 10. CA Secretary r of interests or sh class: <u>The percenta</u> 100% of V 100% of N 100% of N is reference and ma i am the person w Weir, Vice Pre Name and Title of A	State CA registered cor State CA State CA State CA State of State Entity Nu 739880 ares of each clas de vote required of oting Common ion-Voting Com ade part of this cer tho executed this esident Authorized Person	corporation, limite porate agent as the Zip Code Zip Code mber, if any s that equaled or <u>of each class.</u> Stock mon Stock tificate.
7 3. 11.	list the agent's CA business or residential streed partnership or general partnership, list the the a address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process C T Corporation System b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for mverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Medata, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conversion exceeded the vote required. If a vote was req <u>The class and number of outstanding int</u> 740,000 Shares of Voting Common Sto 253,288 Shares of Non-Voting Common iditional information Additional information set forth on the attached is certify under penalty of perjury that the cont exceeding the set of the set of the set of the set of the set of the class and deed	at address. Item 6c: If the a agent's mailing address. Do for Service of Process - Do f for Service of Process Jurisdiction California n were approved by a vot uired, the following was rec erests entitled to vote. pock n Stock	agent is an individual o not list an addr not list a P.O. Bo te of the numbe quired for each of AND ated herein by th o true. I declare Thomas f Type or Print Thomas f	dual and the convert ess if the agent is a ess if the agent is a city 10. CA Secretary 10. CA Secretary r of interests or she class: <u>The percenta</u> 100% of V 100% of N is reference and main it am the person w Weir, Vice Pre	State CA registered cor State CA State Sta	corporation, limite porate agent as the Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code sthat equaled or of each class. Stock mon Stock tuficate.

SCHEDULE

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Patent Date	App. No.	App. Date
System and method for intelligent management of medical care	7979289	2011-07-12	12197063	2008-08-22
System and method for intelligent management of medical care	8265961	2012-09-11	13154338	2011-06-06
System and method for intelligent management of medical care	10977615	2021-04-13	15063466	2016-03-07

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MEDATA	73384128	7-Sep-82	1287180	24-Jul-84